

Conemaugh Valley Youth League

Tee Ball Little League Baseball Girls Softball

January 17, 2023

Re: Field Sign Sponsorship

Dear League Supporter,

The Conemaugh Valley Youth League has begun our preparations for the 2023 season. This upcoming year will mark our 73rd year of serving our area youth by providing an opportunity to participate in baseball and softball. We are asking for your support this season.

In an effort to raise money for the youth league, we are looking for businesses that would be interested in advertising on the outfield fence at our field located along State Route 271 in East Conemaugh Borough. By providing us with a business card or logo, CVYL will handle having the sign made by Cooper Signs. The 3 foot by 6-foot vinyl sign will be installed in April and will remain in place through October. The sign will be visible by all whom attend our baseball and softball games during the regular season, playoffs and our various tournaments. It will also be visible from State Route 271.

The cost of a new sign is \$140.00 and then a \$50.00 renewal fee each year. We ask that the donation be made by **Saturday, March 4, 2023 and made payable to** *Conemaugh Valley Youth League.* This will allow us plenty of time to have the sign made in order to be installed in April.

Checks for signs and/or any additional donation you would like to make, can be mailed to:

Conemaugh Valley Youth League c/o Nicole L. Molnar Rear 1017 Pine Street Johnstown, PA 15909

CVYL appreciates your cooperation and continued support of the children in our local community.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or one of the other officers listed on our website at www.cvyl.com.

Sincerely, Jason Dorofey CVYL President 814-341-4343



